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This communication comes in Peace. 


At no time may the writer, nor the reader, 


nor anyone who actions 


Rule of Lore/Law, All Are Equal Before The Lore/Law


Be harmed, in any way whatsoever, at any time. Ever. 


This is the Laws of peace 


as we welcome 1000 Golden Years in which 


Planet Earth will experience no War. 


 

  The Meek Shall Inherit The Earth. Matthew 5:5         

_____________________
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                     FIRST NATION SOVEREIGN COUNCIL  
                      Founded 20 May, 2023 and in conjunction with 
                                           Crown Executive Orders and the  
                               Terra Australis Grand Jury’s; founded 23.9.2021  
 
                         First Nation Sovereign Council: of Superior Jurisdiction; 

present the following Terms and Conditions 
for the Australian Government 

and its associated corporations of: inferior jurisdiction;  
to continue to engage in commerce on these lands.  

 
 Effective immediately.    

 ____________________  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Form 00005.   IA & I  :  MAP & TRACK.  

 

 

               INDEPENDENT AUDIT & INVESTIGATION 
By Crown: We The People of Superior Jurisdiction Audit Team:  

    Forced Medication by Injection, without free will and consent.                                 

Violation of the Nuremberg Code.   Crimes Against Humanity.         

 

CEASE AND DESIST CRIMINAL ACTIVITY.    

Violations of globally recognised Basic Human Rights.      

                                             _______________________

DATE DOCUMENT # ACTION GAZETTED REPLY 
BY: 

 REPLY 
RECEIVED 

ADDITIONAL  
NOTES  

3.1.2023 Self admitted for 
stress relief 

NA NA Consent removed by 
Mental Health Act. 
Admitted for 28 days 

11.1.2024 20240111-
801-001

First Notice to 
Cease and 
Desist

Acting against free will 
and informed consent 
based on alleged 
powers of the Mental 
Health Act. Forced 
injections 10.1.2024
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T8801 - 004 

2024-801-001  Patrick Nolan  : 

11 January, 2024

IMMEDIATE CEASE & DESIST DUE TO: 
 FAILURE TO ACKNOWLEDGE FREE WILL AND INFORMED CONSENT.  
VIOLATION OF BASIC STANDARDS IN GLOBAL HUMAN RIGHTS: The Nuremberg Code 1947 

1. It is acknowledged that Patrick Nolan admitted himself to Joondalup Mental Health facility for 
some respite Wednesday 3 January 2024. 

2. His free will was then removed and he became an inpatient for 28 days, against his will. 
3. It is acknowledged that on 10.1.2024 Patrick received 3 injections into his body, against his will. 
4. The names of the security guards have been withheld by the Hospital.  FOI required. 
5. The names of the nurses are withheld.  FOI required.
6. Upon request from Patrick Nolan; the ingredients of the injections has been denied. 
7. The names available of the Public Servants paid on the Public Purse who are moving against 

the free will and informed consent of Patrick Nolan and are therefore violating the most 
Basic Standards of Human Rights are: 
7.1.Dr Candace Gliksman - Psychiatrist
7.2.Dr Jaylie Hahn - Psychiatric Registrars
7.3.Majed - Registered Medical Officer. 
7.4.Maxim of Law:  All Are Accountable for their actions. 
7.5.Corporate immunity is a myth and does not exist in Law.  

8. This conduct is classified as rape, torture, kidnap, extortion, human experimentation. 

V1 Page  /    4 9



9. It is noted Patrick Nolan was told, by the above named parties, prior to the forced injection, that 
‘if he accepted the depot, he would get out earlier’.  This is blackmail and extortion of forced 
consumerism of a privately owned, profit generating, product range; alleging to be a ‘health’ 
product, but instead has severe side effects.   

10.All Parties are on Notice:  Further violations of Maxim of Laws will result in termination of your 
role, and damages assigned in the form of frozen assets to be liquidated to pay for damages.  

11. This is now a well recognised privately owned industry, funded by the Public Purse.   
12. It has been mapped and tracked across other cases. 
13. In 2024 there is a ZERO tolerance for this conduct by Public Servants paid on the Public Purse.  
14.The Mental Health Act is a PRIVATELY owned Statutory and Legislative framework to govern 

the ‘Public’.  
15.The People are not the Public.  
16.The People are the Creditor, harvested as the Debtor by this private system.  
17.Privately owned Statute and Legislation is Legal.  It is not Lawful.  
18.This document is Lawful and is of Crown: We The People of Superior Jurisdiction to all 

Legal matters of the Private BAR Guild. . 
19.All Legal Matters are accountable before Superior Courts of Law, that is a full jury Common 

Law Court. 
20.No controversy is entered into.  
21.Please choose carefully your actions.  Accountability is before Law.  Not legal. 
22.No corporate immunity is recognised. 

23.The following Orders were passed at the 29th Terra Australis Grand Jury 28.12.2023: 

23.1.Order #5 Mental Health Act
23.2.This Act is a legal fiction.  And has origin in the following: 
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23.3.From 1871 onwards, the Board of Guardians and Clerk of Guardians were granted even more 

guardian responsibilities with the creation of “districts” called Sanitary Districts governed by a 

Sanitary Authority responsible for various public health matters including mental health legally 
known as “sanity” through the Local Government Act of 1871, Public Health Act 1872 and 
Public Health Act 1875. The Boards of Guardians and Clerk of Guardians were also granted 

guardianship over minors through the Guardianship of Infants Acts 1886 and 1925.

23.4.Based on the current two cases in house, that being South Australian case Darrell Foote, and 

Western Australian case Asha Dickson, it is 100% evident that these individuals are human 

experiments. 

23.5.Both are subjected to forced pharmaceutical use. 

23.6.Asha is subjected to forced incarceration within a high security mental health ward and is now on 

her 50th day of incarceration. 

23.7.The psychiatrists take an arrogant position that their version of health - a synthetic pharmaceutical 

drug protocol is superior to Nature, referring to substances like cannabis as an illicit drug, whilst 

their own concoctions are touted as acceptable within their own private legislative structure.  

23.8.The Act facilitates the removal of free will.  This is wholly fictional and does not exist in Law. 

23.9.This is a violation of the Nuremberg Code. 

23.10.The Tribunal, held to address if the individual may have their free will returned to them is an 

inefficient mess of 3 individuals, Public Servants paid on the Public Purse, who have never met the 

individual before, claiming some sense of authority, to host the meeting, whilst silencing the family 

and community members from being able to speak beyond even a sentence or two. 

23.11.Even in the face of direct ‘no consent’ statements from the patient, the Tribunal is allegedly free to 

overrule this and enforce continued pharmaceutical drug protocols and continued incarceration.  

23.12.It is a complete circus of fiction by brainwashed individuals who believe they have powers they do 

not have.  
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23.13.Forced incarceration is billable at $10 000 per day, per offender; payable by offending parties, 

such as the psychiatrist, or the individuals within the Tribunal, Police, security personnel, and 

others.  

23.14.What say you Jurors?  
23.15.Unanimous Yes.  

24. Order #6 Mental Health Act continued. 
24.1.In the matter of Darrell Foote, it has become apparent that when documents have been sent to 

SACAT, it has failed to pass the documents along to team members, despite such documents 

having liability attached to them for forcing injections upon non consenting patients, including those 

who are showing severe signs of life threatening side effects.  

24.2.Such failure to inform, coupled with failure to cease actions, is accountable for individuals at $50 

000 per event.  

24.3.What say you Jurors?  
24.4.Unanimous Yes.
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       Leith Masters                                                       Denise Chadwick  
       CROWN EXECUTIVE ORDERS.                                   CROWN EXECUTIVE ORDERS.               
        First Nation Sovereign Council                                      First Nation Sovereign Council                                                

        Co-Executive Trustee for Humanity  -                            Co-Executive Trustee for Humanity -
        Terra Australis                                                                Terra Australis.  
        Sovereign Peoples Assembly SPAWA                           Sovereign Peoples Assembly SPAWA  
        Sheriff: SPAWA                                                              Sheriff: SPAWA            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Affidavit as at 11 January 2024.  

1. I, Patrick Nolan, of sound mind, 
2. and may only be challenged on such claim before a panel of my peers, 
3. do hereby claim: 
4. I do not consent to forced incarceration within The Joondalup Mental Health facility. 
5. And therefore require immediate release.  
6. I do not consent to being the recipient of privately owned, synthetic, pharmaceutical products 

as alleged ‘health’ products.
7. I acknowledge I was forcibly injected 3 times on 10.1.2024.
8. The contents of the injections has not been forthcoming. 
9. All participating parties are 100% liable and accountable for their participation 

9.1. and will come before a Common Law Court
9.2. to be held personally accountable to their alleged authority 
9.3. to override free will and informed consent, 
9.4. Also known as Slavery.  Criminal Code 270.  25 years jail.  
9.5. Maxim of Law: All are accountable for their actions. 
9.6. Nuremberg Code 1947: Consent is essential for all matters.  

______________________________                        Date: ___________________
Patrick Nolan 
Executor and Beneficiary. 

______________________        _________________________         ___________
Witness 1 Name                          Autograph.                                          Date: 

______________________        _________________________         ___________
Witness 1 Name                          Autograph.                                          Date:
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